GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1297
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2006

CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY BRIDGES IN UTTAR PRADESH
Yadav Shri Bhal Chandra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the railway overbridges constructed or repaired in Uttar Pradesh during the last two years;
(b) whether the Railways propose to construct more railway bridges in Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the time by which such bridges are proposed to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)

(a) Following four works of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) were completed during the last 2 years however, no bridge required repair during this period.

1.ROB at Rampur in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No. 403 A in 2006.

2.Jajua ROB at LC No. 478A in December 2004 Delhi-Jhansi Section.

3.Hathras ROB at LC No. 45-A, Ghaziabad- Kanpur Section in October 2005.

4.ROB at LC No. 3A between Lucknow-Aishbagh.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) There are 41 works of Road over/under bridges sanctioned on cost sharing basis in Uttar Pradesh which are at different stages of planning and execution. Railways construct bridges proper (across tracks) and approaches are constructed by State Government.

Hence, completion depends upon completion of approaches. Railways make all out efforts to complete their portion of work simultaneously with the work of approaches.
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